South Florida Overall Team Statistics (as of Sep 21, 2020)

The Automated ScoreBook

All games
Team Statistics USF OPP
SCORING 27 58
Points Per Game 135 29.0
Points Off Turnovers 0 0
FIRST DOWNS 31 37
Rushing 18 26
Passing 12 9
Penalty 1 2
RUSHING YARDAGE 408 481
Yards gained rushing 461 516
Yards lost rushing 53 35
Rushing Attempts 72 99
Average Per Rush 5.7 4.9
Average Per Game 204.0 240.5
TDs Rushing 2 6
PASSING YARDAGE 227 233
Comp-Att-Int 30-54-0 17-39-1
Average Per Pass 4.2 6.0
Average Per Catch 7.6 13.7
Average Per Game 1135 116.5
TDs Passing 1 0
TOTAL OFFENSE 635 714
Total Plays 126 138
Average Per Play 5.0 5.2
Average Per Game 3175 357.0
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 9-141 4-74
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 30 4-70
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 1-18 0-0
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 15.7 18.5
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 0.0 175
INT RETURN AVERAGE 18.0 0.0
FUMBLES-LOST 0-0 6-2
PENALTIES-Yards 9-90 9-88
Average Per Game 45.0 44.0
PUNTS-Yards 10-281 8-264
Average Per Punt 28.1 33.0
Net punt average 211 33.0
KICKOFFS-Yards 6-349 12-644
Average Per Kick 58.2 53.7
Net kick average 375 39.8
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 27:38 32:22
3RD-DOWN Conversions 7127 16/32
3rd-Down Pct 26% 50%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 17 4/4
4th-Down Pct 14% 100%
SACKS BY-Yards 1-4 5-30
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 4 7
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 0-1 35
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES (3-5) 60% (7-9) 78%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (3-5) 60% (5-9) 56%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (3-4) 75% (7-7) 100%
ATTENDANCE 0 10085
Games/Avg Per Game 1/0 1/10085
Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st

2nd  3rd  4h  OT  Total

South Florida 7
Opponents 17

3 0 7 0 27
24 10 7 0 58



South Florida Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 21, 2020)

The Automated ScoreBook

All games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td Ig avglg Punt Returns no. vyds avg td Ig
FORD, Johnny 20 15 146 5 141 94 0 43 705 SAILS, KJ 2 0 00 0 O
JOINER, Kelly 22 16 99 6 93 58 1 41 465 DOLLISON, O 1 0 00 1 0
JOHNSON, Noah 20 13 66 5 61 47 1 20 305 Total 3 0 00 1 O
BATTIE, Brian 20 6 53 1 52 87 0 24 260 Opponents 4 70175 1 7
SERIKI, Odunayo 20 5 26 1 25 50 0 21 125
McCLOUD, Jordan 22 8 36 12 24 30 0 14 120 Interceptions no. yds avg td g
DOLLISON, O 20 1 19 0 19190 0 19 95 LaPOINTE, Mekhi 1 18180 0 18
FELIX, Darrian -0 3 12 1 11 37 0 8 110 Total 1 18180 0 18
MILLER, Bryce 2.2 1 4 0 4 40 0 4 20 Opponents 0 0 00 0 O
TEAM 20 1 0 2 2 -20 0 0 -10
WILLIAMS, L 20 1 0 4 4 40 0 0 -20 Kick Returns no. yds avg td g
MARSH, Katravis 20 1 0o 7 -7 -70 0 0 -35 FORD, Johnny 4 53132 0 20
EVANS, Jah'Quez 1-0 1 0 9 990 0 0 -90 BATTIE, Brian 2 38190 0 26
Total 2 72 461 53 408 57 2 43 2040 HORNE, Terrence 2 38190 0 20
Opponents 2 99 516 35 481 49 6 41 2405 BRINKMAN, Mitch 1 12120 0 12

Total 9 141157 0 26
Passing gp-gs  effic comp-att-int pct yds td Ig avglg Opponents 4 74185 0 23
McCLOUD, Jordan 2-2 11129 19-30-0 633 132 1 14 66.0
JOHNSON, Noah 2-0 88.38 7-16-0 438 8 0 36 425 Fumble Returns no. yds avg td g
MARSH, Katravis 2-0 6050 4-80 500 10 0 19 50 NICHOLS, Brock 1 0 00 0 O
EVANS, Jah'Quez 1-0 0.00 0-0-0 0.0 0 0 0 o0 HAMPTON, Mike 1 0 00 0 0
Total 2 9698 30-54-0 556 227 1 36 1135 Total 2 0 00 0 O
Opponents 2 8865 17-39-1 436 233 0 34 1165 Opponents 0 0 00 0 O
Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td g avglg
DUKES, DeVontre 22 5 53 106 1 14 265
ST. FELIX, R 1-1 4 7 18 0 8 70
WILLIAMS, L 20 3 47 157 0 36 235
MILLER, Bryce 22 3 3 120 0 14 180
BRINKMAN, Mitch 22 3 33 110 0 12 165
FORD, Johnny 20 2 15 75 0 11 75
WEAVER, Xavier 21 2 12 60 0 6 6.0
HORNE, Terrence 20 2 13 65 0 0 -65
BROWN, Sincere -0 1 19 190 0 19 19.0
DOLLISON, O 20 1 17 170 0 17 85
ATKINS, Sean 20 1 4 40 0 4 20
CARTER, Chris 1-0 1 4 40 0 4 40
JOINER, Kelly 222 1 -3 30 0 0 -15
MATHIS, Jacob 1-0 1 4 40 0 0 -40
Total 2 30 227 76 1 36 1135
Opponents 2 17 233 137 0 34 1165
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South Florida Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 21, 2020)

All games
PAT
Scoring td fg kick  rush rcv pass |dxp saf pts Total Offense g plays rush pass total avglg
JOINER, Kelly 1 - - - - - 6 McCLOUD, Jordan 2 38 24 132 156 780
JOHNSON, Noah 1 - - 6 JOHNSON, Noah 2 29 61 8 146 730
DUKES, DeVontre 1 - - 6 FORD, Johnny 2 15 141 0 141 705
DOLLISON, O 1 - - - 6 JOINER, Kelly 2 16 93 0 93 465
SHRADER, S - 01 34 - 3 BATTIE, Brian 2 6 52 0 52 260
Total 4 01 34 - 27 SERIKI, Odunayo 2 5 25 0 25 125
Opponents 7 35 7-7 - 58 DOLLISON, O 2 1 19 0 19 95
FELIX, Darrian 1 3 1 0 11 110
MILLER, Bryce 2 1 4 0 4 20
MARSH, Katravis 2 9 -7 10 3 15
TEAM 2 1 -2 0 2 -10
WILLIAMS, L 2 1 -4 0 4 20
EVANS, Jah'Quez 1 1 9 0 -9 90
Total 2 126 408 227 635 3175
Opponents 2 138 481 233 714 357.0
Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 5099 Ig blk  Punting no. yds avg Ig tb fc i20 50+ blk
SHRADER, S 01 0000 00 00 01 00 0 0 SCHNEIDER, T 8 246 30853 0 2 3 1 O
McCLOUD, Jordan 1 35303 0 0 0 0 O
FG Sequence South Florida Opponents TEAM 1 000 0 0O 0 0 0 1
The Citadel 43 (45),(41),36 Total 10 28128153 0 2 3 1 1
Notre Dame - 38,(22) Opponents 8 26433046 0 3 4 0 O
Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made. Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydin
SHRADER, S 6 349582 2 0
Total 6 349582 2 0185375 27
Opponents 12 644 537 1 0 157 398 25
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South Florida Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 21, 2020)

All games
All Purpose g rush rev pr kr ir total avglg
FORD, Johnny 2 141 15 0 53 0 209 104.5
BATTIE, Brian 2 52 0 0 38 0 90 450
JOINER, Kelly 2 93 3 0 0 0 90 450
JOHNSON,Noa 2 61 0 0 0 0 61 305
DUKES, DeVont 2 0 53 0 0 0 53 265
BRINKMAN, Mit 2 0 33 0 12 0 45 225
WILLIAMS, L 2 4 47 0 0 0 43 215
MILLER, Bryce 2 4 36 0 0 0 40 200
DOLLISON, O 2 19 17 0 0 0 36 180
HORNE, Terren 2 0 -13 0 38 0 25 125
SERIKI, Odunay 2 25 0 0 0 0 25 125
McCLOUD, Jord 2 24 0 0 0 0 24 120
BROWN, Sincer 1 0 19 0 0 0 19 190
LaPOINTE, Mek 2 0 0 0 0 18 18 90
WEAVER, Xavie 2 0 12 0 0 0 12 6.0
FELIX, Darrian 1 11 0 0 0 0 11 110
ST. FELIX,R 1 0 7 0 0 0 7 170
ATKINS, Sean 2 0 4 0 0 0 4 20
CARTER, Chris 1 0 4 0 0 0 4 40
TEAM 2 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 -1.0
MATHIS, Jacob 1 0 -4 0 0 0 -4 -4.0
MARSH, Katravi 2 -7 0 0 0 0 -7 -35
EVANS, Jah'Qu 1 -9 0 0 0 0 -9 -9.0
Total 2 408 227 0 141 18 794 397.0
Opponents 2 481 233 70 74 0 858 429.0
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South Florida Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Sep 21, 2020)

All games
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfllyds no-yds int-yds brup  gbh rcv-yds ffl  kick saf
2 ROBERTS, Nick 2-1 10 6 16 . . 1
5G GRIER, Antonio 2-1 6 8 14 1.0-4 1.0-4 1
23 MANGUM, Thad 2-2 8 3 11 2.0-5 1
20 SANDERS, B 2-1 8 3 11 15-3
3D DAVIS, Vincent 2-1 5 5 10
59 MIMS, Andrew 2-2 6 4 10 .
9  SAILS, KJ 2-2 6 3 9 1.0-1 .
24 HARRIS, Mac 20 4 3 7 . . . 1
22 LaPOINTE, Mekhi 2-1 5 2 7 1.0-5 1-18 1
40 VAUGHN, Jason 1-0 5 1 6 0.5-1 . .
7 HAMPTON, Mike 2-2 2 3 5 1 1-0
17 GREEN, Blake 2-2 3 2 5 .
91 YATES, Rashawn 2-2 5 . 5 . 1
6 BELLAMY,D 2-1 1 3 4 0.5-2 1 1
11 BOYLES, Dwayne 11 3 1 4 1.5-3
0 EVANS, Daquan 20 4 4 1.0-3 .
16 NICHOLS, Brock 20 3 . 3 1-0
96 PINKNEY, Kelvin 20 2 1 3
15 CURRY, Jayden 2-0 1 1
8T TOWNSEL, Chris 20 1 1
29 NORRIS, Brian 2-0 1 1
45 GRANT, Darrien 2-1 1 . 1 . . . . . . .

Total 2 90 48 138 10-27 1-4 1-18 3 2 20 4 .

Opponents 2 96 14 110 22-74 5-30 7 8 1
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South Florida Team Game-by-Game (as of Sep 21, 2020)
All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td Igl no. vyds td Ig| cmp-att-int yds td gl no. yds td Ig| no. yds td Ig off
Sep12  THE CITADEL 39 302 2 43 18 102 1 19 18-25-0 102 119 1 12 0120 3 0 1 O 404
Sep19  at Notre Dame 33 106 0 42 12 125 0 36 12-29-0 125 0 36 8 129 026 O O 0 0 231
South Florida 72 408 2 43 30 227 1 36 30-54-0 227 136 9 141 026 3 0 1 0 635
99 481 6 41 17 233 0 34 17-39-1 233 0 34 4 74 023 4 70 1 7 714
Games: 2 « Avglrush: 5.7 « Avglcatch: 7.6 « Pass effic: 96.98 « KR avg: 15.7 « PR avg: 0.0 « All purpose avg/game: 397.0 « Total offense avg/gm: 317.5

Tackles Sacks|  Fumble Pass Defense blkd|  PAT Attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff  fryds| int-yds gbh brup| kick kick rush rcv| saf tlo  pts
Sep 12 THE CITADEL 45 30 75 7.0-16 1.0-4 2 2-0 118 1 1 0 34 0 0 0 O 27
Sep 19 at Notre Dame 45 18 63 3.0-11 0.0-00 2 0-0 0-0 1 2 0 00 0 0 0 O 0
South Florida 90 48 138 10.0-27 10-4 4 2-0 1-18 2 33 0 34 0 0 0 O 27
96 14 110  22.0-74 50300 O 0-0 0-0 8 71 77 0 0 0 O 58

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i200 md-att long blkd] no. vyds avg tb ob
Sep 12 THE CITADEL 4 137 342 43 0 0 2 0 3 0-1 0 0 5 300 600 2 O
Sep 19 at Notre Dame 6 144 240 53 1 0 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 1 49 490 0 O
South Florida 10 281 281 53 1 0 2 1 3 0-1 0 0 6 349 582 2 0
8 264 330 46 0 0 3 0 4 3-5 45 0 12 644 537 1 O
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South Florida Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Sep 21, 2020)

All games
OPPONENT STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td Igl no. vyds td Ig| cmp-att-int yds td gl no. yds td Ig| no. yds td Ig off
Sep12  THE CITADEL 54 200 0 41 4 84 0 34 4-18-1 84 034 3 60 023 2 8 0 2 284
Sep19  at Notre Dame 45 281 6 31 13 149 0 27 13-21-0 149 0 27, 1 14 0 14 2 62 1 7 430
Opponents 99 481 6 41 17 233 0 34 17-39-1 233 0 34 4 74 023 4 70 1 7 714
72 408 2 43 30 227 1 36 30-54-0 227 1 36 9 141 02 3 0 1 0 635

Games: 2 « Avglrush: 4.9 « Avglcatch: 13.7 « Pass effic: 88.65 ¢« KR avg: 18.5¢ PR avg: 17.5 ¢ All purpose avg/game: 429.0 « Total offense avg/gm: 357.0

Tackles Sacks|  Fumble Pass Defense blkd|  PAT Attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff  fryds| int-yds gbh brup| kick kick rush rcv| saf tlo  pts
Sep 12 THE CITADEL 52 4 56 11.0-38 3.0-15 0 0-0 00 O 1 0 00 0 0 O O 6
Sep 19 at Notre Dame 44 10 54  11.0-36 2015 0 0-0 0-0 8 6 1 -7 0 0 0 O 52
Opponents 96 14 110  22.0-74 50300 O 0-0 00 8 7 1 77 0 0 0 O 58
90 48 138 10.0-27 10-4 4 2-0 1-18 2 3 0 34 0 0 0 O 27

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i200 md-att long blkd] no. vyds avg tb ob
Sep 12 THE CITADEL 6 190 317 46 0 0 2 0 3 2-3 45 0 3 109 363 0 O
Sep 19 at Notre Dame 2 74 370 40 0 0 1 0 1 1-2 22 0 9 53% 594 1 0
Opponents 8 264 330 46 0 0 3 0 4 3-5 45 0 12 644 537 1 0
10 281 281 53 1 0 2 1 3 0-1 0 0 6 349 582 2 0




Rushes
Yards Rushing
TD Rushes

Long Rush
Pass attempts
Pass completions
Yards Passing
TD Passes
Long Pass
Receptions
Yards Receiving
TD Receptions
Long Reception
Punts

Punting Avg

Long Punt

Punts inside 20
Long Kickoff Return
Tackles

Sacks

Tackles For Loss

Interceptions

87

43
16
11
68

36

48

36

35.0

53

26

10

1.0

15
15
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South Florida Game Superlatives (as of Sep 21, 2020)

All games
INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

FORD, Johnny vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
JOINER, Kelly vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
JOHNSON, Noah vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
JOINER, Kelly vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
FORD, Johnny vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
McCLOUD, Jordan vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020
McCLOUD, Jordan vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020
McCLOUD, Jordan vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020
McCLOUD, Jordan vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020
JOHNSON, Noah at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
ST. FELIX, R vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
WILLIAMS, L at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
DUKES, DeVontre vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
WILLIAMS, L at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
SCHNEIDER, T vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
SCHNEIDER, T at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
McCLOUD, Jordan at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
SCHNEIDER, T at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
SCHNEIDER, T vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
BATTIE, Brian at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
GRIER, Antonio vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
GRIER, Antonio vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
BOYLES, Dwayne vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
SANDERS, B vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
LaPOINTE, Mekhi vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)

—_—— ==
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South Florida Game Superlatives (as of Sep 21, 2020)
All games

TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes

Yards Rushing
Yards Per Rush
TD Rushes
Pass attempts

Pass completions

Yards Passing
Yards Per Pass
TD Passes
Total Plays
Total Offense
Yards Per Play
Points

Sacks By

First Downs
Penalties
Penalty Yards
Interceptions By
Punts

Punting Avg
Long Punt
Punts inside 20

39
302
7.7

29
18
125
43

64

404

6.3

27

20

50

342
53

vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)



Rushes

Yards Rushing
TD Rushes

Long Rush

Pass attempts
Pass completions
Yards Passing
Long Pass
Receptions

Yards Receiving
Long Reception
Field Goals

Long Field Goal
Punts

Punting Avg
Long Punt

Punts inside 20
Long Punt Return

Long Kickoff Return

Tackles
Sacks

Tackles For Loss

20
127

41
19
12
144
34

61
34

45

37.0
46

23

12
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
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South Florida Game Superlatives (as of Sep 21, 2020)
All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Brandon Rainey, vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
Flemister,C'Bo, at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
Book,lan, at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
Raleigh Webb, vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
Book,lan, at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
Book,lan, at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
Book,lan, at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
Brandon Rainey, vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
Lenzy,Braden, at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
Tremble, Tommy, at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
Tremble, Tommy, at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
Ryan McCarthy, vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
Colby Kintner, vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
Colby Kintner, vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
Matt Campbell, vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
Bramblett,Jay, at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
Matt Campbell, vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
Matt Campbell, vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
Salerno,Matt, at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
Jaylan Adams, vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
Willie Eubanks, vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
Willie Eubanks, vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
Dewey Greene IV, vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
Marquise Blount, vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
Foskey,Isaiah, at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
Ehrensberger,Al, at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
Willie Eubanks, vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
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South Florida Game Superlatives (as of Sep 21, 2020)
All games

OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes

Yards Rushing
Yards Per Rush
TD Rushes
Pass attempts
Pass completions
Yards Passing
Yards Per Pass
Total Plays
Total Offense
Yards Per Play
Points

Sacks By

First Downs
Penalties
Penalty Yards
Turnovers
Punts

Punting Avg
Long Punt
Punts inside 20
Long Punt Return

54
281
6.2

21
13
149
7.1
72
430
6.5
52

21

63

37.0
46

vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
vs The Citadel (Sep 12, 2020)
at Notre Dame (Sep 19, 2020)
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South Florida Red-Zone Results (as of Sep 21, 2020)
All games

South Florida Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times  Total Rush  Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ
Date Opponent Score| InRZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made| FGA Down Int Fumb  Half Game
Sep 12,2020 THE CITADEL w276 4 3 21 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sep 19,2020 at Notre Dame L 052 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5 3 21 3 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
30f 5 (60.0%)
Opponents Inside South Florida Red-Zone
Times Times  Total Rush  Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ
Date Opponent Score| InRZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made| FGA Down Int Fumb  Half Game
Sep 12,2020 THE CITADEL w276 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 19,2020 at Notre Dame L 052 7 6 38 5 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 9 7 41 5 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

7019 (77.8%)
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South Florida By-Quarter Statistics (as of Sep 21, 2020)

3rd-Down Conversions

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
Sep 12,2020 THE CITADEL W 27-6‘ 5-12 41.7‘ 3-4 75.0‘ 12 50.0‘ 1-3 33.3‘ 0-3 0.0‘
Sep 19,2020 at Notre Dame L 052 215 133 0-2 0.0 0-4 0.0 1-5 200 1-4 250
South Florida 7271 259 36 500 16 167 2-8 250 1-7 143 0-0 0.0
Opponents 16-32  50.0 89 889 510 50.0 1-7 143 2-6 333 0-0 0.0
4th-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
Sep 12,2020 THE CITADEL W 27-6‘ 0-2 0.0‘ 0-1 0.0‘ 0-0 0.0‘ 0-0 0.0‘ 0-1 0.0‘
Sep 19,2020 at Notre Dame L 052 1-5 200 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-2  50.0 0-2 0.0
South Florida 17 143 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-2 500 0-3 0.0‘ 0-0 0.0
Opponents 4-4 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 2-2 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
Time of Possession
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
Sep 12,2020 THE CITADEL w276 27:43 7.02 5:29 6:41 8:31
Sep 19,2020 at Notre Dame L 052 27:33 4:.09 7:12 9:30 6:42
South Florida Total 55:16 11:11 12:41 16:11 15:13 0:00
Avg. 27:38 5:35 6:20 8:05 7:36 0:00
Opponents Total 64:44 18:49 17:19 13:49 14:47 0:00
Avg. 32:22 9:24 8:39 6:54 7:23 0:00





